

The Amity Foundation for Healing with Horses lost a founding board member, a consummate horsewoman, an unparalleled hostess and a longtime friend on January 1st 2020.

Penny Miller was born in America's heartland but she knew no geographical boundaries. In the 1960's, she was in Rome with her two daughters—Holly and Felicity when she received news that her husband, acclaimed CBS journalist Gerald Miller, was killed while on assignment in war-torn Cambodia. She lived many years in Europe before moving to New York City's upper west side in the 1970's where she established a bed and breakfast that became a haunt of journalists, artists and members of the surrounding community.

Tall and slender and always with her Saint Bernard's at her side, Penny never abandoned the European style of shopping. She purchased only the finest, freshest ingredients and served them with signature style and simplicity.

Penny acquired new dogs when she settled in Orange County about 20 years ago. They were as much a part of her many-faceted life as were her family and her horses. She was in her mid-seventies when she moved from the hunter jumper arena—she was a longtime member of the Winslow Hollow Hunt Club—to take up dressage. She rode with trainers Corey DeMala and Christine Swanson Dykshoorn twice-weekly until a month before her passing at age 88. She

was committed to the mission of the Amity Foundation and fully supported its programs and services. She was especially interested in helping girls and women get the help they needed to recover from trauma.

Penny was many things to many people, but everyone who knew her remembers her honesty—not only with others but also with herself. What one characteristic most aptly described her? Invariably, people say that Penny Miller was the embodiment of "cool".

Please join us in contributing to the Penny Miller Fund for Women by writing a check to the Foundation or clicking below. If you donate here on our website, please be sure to send us an email telling us to place your gift in the Penny Miller Fund for Women.

Click here to donate to the Penny Miller Memorial Fund for Women

Or mail a check to

The Amity Foundation PMF Fund for Women 44 Amity Road Warwick, NY 10990